CITY OF MAGNOLIA, ARKANSAS COLUMBIA STREET DETENTION BASIN BID DATE: April 7, 2022 BID TABULATION

			BID TABULATION	Mac's General Contractors			Francis Excavating			TEC Excavating		
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	<u>Mac's Ge</u> UNIT PRICE	eneral C	ontractors TOTAL PRICE		UNIT PRICE	cavating TOTAL PRICE	UN PRI	IT	avating TOTAL PRICE
1	1	L.S.	Mobilization including preparatory work and operations, including but not limited to, movement of personnel, equipment, supplies, and incidentals to the project site for the lump sum price of	\$ 6,500.00	\$	6,500.00	\$ <u>52</u>	2,307.00	\$ 52,307.00	\$ <u>53,19</u>	9.10 \$	53,199.10
2	4.18	AC	Clearing, grubbing, removal and disposal of existing site features withing the project boundary including but not limited to culverts, concrete pavement, concrete structures, manholes, sewer mains debris of various types, brush And any other existing site features encountered within the project boundary for the unit price of	\$ 1,854.07	\$	7,750.00	\$4,	,957.00	\$_20,720.26_	\$ 9,859	5.00 \$	41,193.90
3	1	L.S.	Demolition and removal of existing water well and all associated appurtenances following all applicable ADEQ and ADH guidelines for the removal and abandonment of an private water well for the lump sum price of	\$ <u>12,750.00</u>	\$	12,750.00	\$ 2,	,000.00	\$_2,000.00_	\$ <u>3,509</u>	5.00 \$	3,505.00
4	17400	C.Y.	Perform unclassified grading, excavation and removal of existing material, including removal and disposal of existing materials as necessary per the plans for the unit price of	\$ 11.20	\$	194,880.00	\$	8.25	\$ <u>143,550.00</u>	\$ 14.	<u>00 \$ </u>	243,600.00
5	800	C.Y.	Provide and install select fill including all labor, hauling, materials, compaction, and incidentals required as needed and described in the plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$ 24.00	\$	19,200.00	\$	18.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 20.	00 \$	16,000.00
6	25	C.Y.	Provide and install rock rip-rap (12") slope stabilization including the installation of geotextile fabric as required by the plans and specifications at the locations as shown in the plans for the unit price of	\$ 95.00	\$	2,375.00	\$1	160.00	\$_4,000.00_	\$ 220	00 \$	5,500.00

7	84	S.Y.	Provide and install concrete pilot channel including materials, joints, sealant, forming, labor, reinforcing and all other incidental items required for the unit price of	\$ 280.00	\$ 23,520.00	\$ 108.00	\$_9,072.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 25,200.00
8	94	S.Y.	Provide and install concrete overflow structure including materials, joints, sealant, forming, labor, reinforcing and all other incidental items required for the unit price of	\$ 350.00	\$ 32,900.00	\$ 146.00	\$_13,724.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 12,220.00
9	1	L.S.	Provide and install concrete basin outfall structure including materials, joints, sealant, forming, labor, reinforcing and all other incidental items required for the lump sum price of	\$ 6,725.00	\$ 6,725.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$14,600.00
10	102	L.F.	Provide and install 18" HDPE stormdrain on grade including mitered end section, connection to basin outfall structure, all bedding materials, and backfill as shown in the plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$ 105.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 90.00	\$\$
11	4.18	AC	Provide and install hydroseeding at all disturbed areas within the project boundary as necessary to establish permanent vegetation in accordance with ARDOT seeding and fertilizer requirements for site soil type and season for the unit price of	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12,958.00	\$ 3,235.00	\$ 13,522.30	\$ 3,700.00	\$15,466.00
12	1	L.S.	Provide and install erosion control measures as shown in the stormwater pollution prevention plan including silt fencing, rock berm, faircloth skimmer, seeding, construction entrance and other controls as necessary to limit erosion throughout the project and establish a minimum of 70% permanent vegetation for the lump sum price of	\$ 6,890.00	\$6,890.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 39,800.00	\$39,800.00
13	5	S.Y.	Provide and install sidewalk repair associated with the removal of existing sewer manhole including materials, joints, sealant, forming, labor, reinforcing and all other incidental items required for the unit price of	\$ 155.00	\$	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 715.00	\$3,575.00
14	726	L.F.	Provide and install 8" SDR-26 gravity sewer main by open cut including, bedding, tracer wire, all materials, labor and equipment as required in accordance with the plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$ 115.00	\$ 83,490.00	\$ 105.00	\$ <u>76,230.00</u>	\$ 71.00	\$51,546.00

15	3	EA	Provide and install 4-ft diameter concrete manhole with cast iron ring and cover including all labor, material and equipment for the installation as shown in the plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$ 5,200.00) \$ 15,600.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 19,530.00	\$ 4,435.00	\$ 13,305.00
16	1	L.S.	Provide and install trench protection as required in accordance with the plans and specifications for the lump sum price of	\$ 3,300.00) \$ 3,300.00	\$ 136,500.00	\$ <u>136,500.00</u>	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
,			/// TOTAL OF ALL ITEMS	\$	440,323.00	\$ 523,	,355.56	\$	549,390.00

CALEB MUDFORD, P.E. PROJECT ENGINEER

^{*}Note correction made by A.L. Franks Engineering



4-26-22